All Events, Open Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team Name

North Texas USBC

Current Standings

2025 Open City Tournament, All Events event only, All Events, Open Handicap division only
Sorted By Event, Division

Entry Score

From

Bitney Christopher A.
Howard JoshuaT.
Fleming Andrea M.
Nelson LeeE. Jr
Pinkston John C.
McCollum Steve E.
Cruz Dimitri

Partida Anthony H.
Learner Malcolm
Wood Michael
Campbell Stephen W.
Parmele Theresa
Aldridge Michad R. Sr
Maguda Andrew D.
Matthews Naomi M.
Suber Terrance G. |l
Sarey Richard L.
Ayers ChrisD.
Nelson Toney

Martin Tim J.
Benavides Rene J.
Mitchell Doug E.
Donahue Mike S.
Linderman Brian
Visouri Setsun B.
Barker Beverly J.
Becht Troy A.

Curtis Ryan A.
Jewell William W. 111
Rogers Jennifer

Lane Rick G.

Spittell Mark

Burke Stoney A. Jr
Lavery-Spahr Anthony W.
Rhone D'Vontae D.
Merrick Thomas O.
LeClear Gerad S.
Mills Billy G. Jr
Duncan J Frankie
Thompson Reese M.
Johnson Clint N.
Houston Beverly L.
Fields DariusD.
Fugitt James W.
Litton Cody A.

Reed Leland W.
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87
271
136
73
236
227
130
251
247
169
267
94
167
124
137
66
208
189
155
120
269
278
22
262
270
92
280
121
124
99
82
50
261
264
39
271
20
104
138
246
22
33
214
222
46
138

2,517
2,341
2,283
2,279
2,264
2,253
2,244
2,240
2,237
2,233
2,228
2,228
2,225
2,223
2,219
2,213
2,213
2,211
2,209
2,202
2,202
2,201
2,197
2,192
2,190
2,186
2,184
2,183
2,178
2,177
2,174
2,174
2,172
2,170
2,170
2,168
2,165
2,162
2,160
2,160
2,159
2,154
2,152
2,151
2,149
2,149

Mineral Wells, TX
Garland, TX

Fort Worth, TX
Pantego, TX
Mineral Wells, TX
Arlington, TX
Bedford, TX
Grand Prairie, TX
Garland, TX
Alvarado, TX
Rowlett, TX
Burleson, TX
Bedford, TX
North Richland Hills, TX
Hurst, TX

Dalas, TX
Frisco, TX
Saginaw, TX
Grapevine, TX
Granbury, TX
Rowlett, TX
Arlington, TX
McKinney, TX
McKinney, TX
Arlington, TX
Benbrook, TX
Arlington, TX
Keller, TX

North Richland Hills, TX
Frisco, TX
Arlington, TX
Frisco, TX
McKinney, TX
McKinney, TX
Venus, TX
Garland, TX
Kennedale, TX
Arlington, TX
Grapevine, TX
Arlington, TX
McKinney, TX
Prosper, TX

Ft. Worth, TX
Irving, TX
Arlington, TX
Grapevine, TX
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All Events, Open Handicap, Handicapped

North Texas USBC

Current Standings

2025 Open City Tournament, All Events event only, All Events, Open Handicap division only
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score From
47 Jones John E. 45 2,148 Garland, TX
47 Adkinson Lakeitha 6 2,148 Dallas, TX
49 Dupree Mark A. 120 2,144 Granbury, TX
50 Andrews Stanton L. 210 2,143 N Richland Hills, TX
50 Barnes ChrisG. 60 2,143 Azle, TX
52 McNabb Amanda 99 2,142 Frisco, TX
53 Derrick Gregory T. 56 2,140 Watauga, TX
54 Houston Darryll D. 33 2,138 Prosper, TX
54 Gwin Thomas E. 60 2,138 Azle, TX
56 Belgarde Dave W. 184 2,137 Grand Prairie, TX
56 Dudley Michael 75 2,137 Fort Worth, TX
58 Phillips Chris J. 234 2,134 Ft. Worth, TX
59 Moss Judy R. 151 2,130 Burleson, TX
60 Fiorentino Tyler M. 214 2,128 Ft. Worth, TX
61 Hamilton Christopher J. 220 2,125 Weatherford, TX
61 Joseph LynnW. 164 2,125 Arlington, TX
63 Reid Warren Jr 244 2,123 Murphy, TX
64 Cooper Ed 206 2,122 Arlington, TX
65 DavisAdam M. 222 2,121 Irving, TX
65 WaltersRandy L. Jr 20 2,121 Kennedale, TX
67 Ranne Gary D. 242 2,120 Little Elm, TX
68 Chapman AJ 14 2,114 Denton, TX
69 DeGroote J Patrick 173 2,112 Azle, TX
70 Holland Bill B. Jr 220 2,111 Weatherford, TX
71 Gillett Scott A. 108 2,109 Sachse, TX
72 Maggard Chris 54 2,108 Fort Worth, TX
73 Jefferson Robert E. 236 2,106 Mineral Wells, TX
74 Lim Richard 247 2,103 Garland, TX
74 Sitton Tammy S. 255 2,103 Grand Prairie, TX
74 Nettleton Paul D. 91 2,103 Benbrook, TX
74 Bolle Patti D. 137 2,103 Hurst, TX
78 HinesMichelelL. 136 2,102 Fort Worth, TX
78 Uthoff Cody L. 124 2,102 North Richland Hills, TX
80 Carroll Michael J. 116 2,101 Plano, TX
80 Holmes ThomicaA. 274 2,101 Fort Worth, TX
80 Hibbitts Chris J. Il 130 2,101 Bedford, TX
83 Howard Jeremiah L. 271 2,100 Garland, TX
83 Hordge Curtis 135 2,100 Dallas, TX
85 LoftisHarold L. 210 2,099 N Richland Hills, TX
85 Suber Kenneth Sr 193 2,099 Glenn Heights, TX
87 Geiger Heidi 225 2,098 Garland, TX
88 DeMarsMark S. 92 2,097 Benbrook, TX
89 Powell Bret 184 2,096 Grand Prairie, TX
90 Brown LeShaun 305 2,095 Fort Worth, TX
91 Watson Debra 194 2,094 Lipan, TX
92 Buffamonte Joseph V. 246 2,093 Arlington, TX
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All Events, Open Handicap, Handicapped

2025 Open City Tournament, All Events event only, All Events, Open Handicap division only

North Texas USBC
Current Standings

Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score From
92 Rhone D'Ontae 39 2,093 Venus, TX
94 Ellison Megan C. 87 2,092 Mineral Wells, TX
94 Kolodetsky William K. 119 2,092 Euless, TX
96 Joseph TerenceD. 164 2,091 Arlington, TX
96 Chovanec Tracyel. 107 2,091 Decatur, TX
96 Fisher Darrell Jr 212 2,091 Waxahachie, TX
99 Parker Richard P. 113 2,090 Seagoville, TX
99 Asuncion Jason K. 119 2,090 Euless, TX
101 High Tammy 243 2,089 Shady Shores, TX
102 Van Meter NicholeL. 236 2,088 Mineral Wells, TX
102 RiveraJose 83 2,088 Weatherford, TX
102 Lawrence Jeanie A. 51 2,088 The Colony, TX
105 Benard Rick 56 2,087 Watauga, TX
105 Vandelinder Jessical. 71 2,087 Carrollton, TX
105 Boyd Toni L. 286 2,087 Colleyville, TX
108 Sivilay Coby 276 2,083 Euless, TX
108 Tynan Kenneth (Kenny) W. 262 2,083 McKinney, TX
110 Johnson ChrisL. 22 2,081 McKinney, TX
111 Robinson James (David) 108 2,080 Sachse, TX
111 Timmons Kathy 99 2,080 Frisco, TX
111 Traver Jon F. 262 2,080 McKinney, TX
114 VargasRitaA. 252 2,079 Grand Prairie, TX
114 Jung Sung . 26 2,079 Fort Worth, TX
116 Dawson Eric V. 149 2,078 Arlington, TX
116 CritesTim 263 2,078 McKinney, TX
116 Freeman Jeff L. 258 2,078 McKinney, TX
119 AdamsJamesW. 242 2,077 Little Elm, TX
120 Fisher Trenton 277 2,075 Richardson, TX
120 Sosebee Nicholas 153 2,075 Duncanville, TX
122 Sivilay Lakeo 270 2,074 Arlington, TX
122 Wilbourn Jacob K. 286 2,074 Colleyville, TX
122 Garcia Xeno 224 2,074 Fort Worth, TX
125 Boyd Tony 116 2,073 Plano, TX
125 Bowman Thomas P. 4 2,073 Dallas, TX
127 DavilaElijah L. 9 2,072 Dallas, TX
128 Workman Mike 38 2,070 Venus, TX
128 Hughes-Mendoza Jose 113 2,070 Seagoville, TX
128 Hurley Tim 89 2,070 Arlington, TX
131 Caollier Eric 103 2,069 Quinlan, TX
131 Stalworth Lawrence I 38 2,069 Venus, TX
133 Coppage William L. 81 2,067 Arlington, TX
133 Duncan J Mitchell 139 2,067 Grapevine, TX
135 Richardson Rod K. 98 2,066 Crowley, TX
135 Rhodes Teresal. 88 2,066 Arlington, TX
135 Doss Bobby J. 192 2,066 Glenn Heights, TX
135 Maull William G. 305 2,066 Fort Worth, TX

Current Standings

May 11, 2025 06:39 PM

Page 3 of 13



All Events, Open Handicap, Handicapped

North Texas USBC

Current Standings

2025 Open City Tournament, All Events event only, All Events, Open Handicap division only
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Place Team Name Entry Score From
139 Dudek Kert J. 260 2,065 McKinney, TX
139 Allcock CassandraD. 255 2,065 Grand Prairie, TX
139 McCoy Michael 208 2,065 Frisco, TX
139 Lawrence Jodi 51 2,065 The Colony, TX
143 Branagan Tyson P. 224 2,064 Fort Worth, TX
143 Duncan John 247 2,064 Garland, TX
143 Steger Joseph F. 11 255 2,064 Grand Prairie, TX
146 Phaydara Hank 270 2,062 Arlington, TX
146 DavisCliveA. J 269 2,062 Rowlett, TX
146 Wilson Robert S. 303 2,062 Mabank, TX
146 Anderson James (Art) A. 242 2,062 Little EIm, TX
150 Parcells Kayci K. 45 2,061 Garland, TX
151 Ohman Taylor "Scott" 157 2,060 Richardson, TX
152 Henault Paul A. 210 2,058 N Richland Hills, TX
153 PekasEzra 247 2,057 Garland, TX
154 Robinson Chad A. 226 2,056 Arlington, TX
154 Patrick David L. 4 2,056 Dallas, TX
156 Wharton Jennifer K. 21 2,055 N Richland Hls, TX
156 Boggio Justin D. 35 2,055 Fort Worth, TX
158 Roy Devin J. 38 2,053 Venus, TX
159 Suber Kenneth L. Jr 193 2,052 Glenn Heights, TX
159 Craddock Raymond (Scott) S. 259 2,052 McKinney, TX
161 Rhoades Shannon K. 257 2,051 Mineral Wells, TX
162 Downey Sandral. 168 2,050 Midlothian, TX
162 Hill Jerri 107 2,050 Decatur, TX
164 Marchello Vince 61 2,047 Fort Worth, TX
165 Muilenburg Denis C. 272 2,046 Fort Worth, TX
166 Holley Bobby W. 103 2,045 Quinlan, TX
167 Goad Ronny L. 104 2,044 Arlington, TX
167 GarciaJoseV. 256 2,044 Grand Prairie, TX
167 Tanner Jason C. 180 2,044 N Richland Hls, TX
170 PaganKaty Y. 253 2,043 Grand Prairie, TX
171 Williams Rascdllis J. 214 2,042 Ft. Worth, TX
172 Rust Kyle 273 2,041 Canton, TX
172 Cole-Ward Darline 280 2,041 Arlington, TX
172 Boroff Ryan N. 163 2,041 Saginaw, TX
175 Sosebee Michael C. 153 2,040 Duncanville, TX
175 Moscato Michael C. 163 2,040 Saginaw, TX
177 Enzer Ryan N. 69 2,039 Grand Prairie, TX
178 Suite Benjamin W. 139 2,038 Grapevine, TX
178 Newton Michael "Fig" L. 104 2,038 Arlington, TX
178 Cox Larry E. 91 2,038 Benbrook, TX
178 Santangelo Dominick 113 2,038 Seagoville, TX
178 Sullivan Michael C. 267 2,038 Rowlett, TX
183 Taylor Cathey L. 269 2,035 Rowlett, TX
183 Houston Kishauwn D. 33 2,035 Prosper, TX
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185 Barnes Troy C. 14 2,032 Denton, TX
185 Huihu Joseph H. 83 2,032 Weatherford, TX
185 StephensJim P. 258 2,032 McKinney, TX
185 Gonzalez Joseph 189 2,032 Saginaw, TX
189 Partida Belinda 253 2,031 Grand Prairie, TX
189 Thomas Gary W. 255 2,031 Grand Prairie, TX
189 VanAntwerp ChrisJ. 35 2,031 Fort Worth, TX
192 Simmerman Dylan B. 48 2,029 Heartland, TX
192 Berneburg Troy 263 2,029 McKinney, TX
192 Yates Jeffrey B. 212 2,029 Waxahachie, TX
192 Wilson Paul E. 225 2,029 Garland, TX
196 Fisher Jacqueline (Jackie) 38 2,028 Venus, TX
196 Leclear Stephanie R. 81 2,028 Arlington, TX
198 Patterson-Reed Tracey A. 138 2,026 Grapevine, TX
198 Rhodes Howard D. 66 2,026 Dallas, TX
200 FeeEllen 243 2,025 Shady Shores, TX
200 Williams Dennis M. 193 2,025 Glenn Heights, TX
202 Sung Man 174 2,024 Fort Worth, TX
202 Cummings Troy D. 263 2,024 McKinney, TX
202 Smith Dennis M. 104 2,024 Arlington, TX
205 EllisDaryl C. 55 2,023 Frisco, TX
205 Kelly AndreS. 220 2,023 Weatherford, TX
207 Carruthers Floyd 243 2,022 Shady Shores, TX
207 Henderson Paul E. 56 2,022 Watauga, TX
207 Litton Meagan N. 46 2,022 Arlington, TX
207 Clay David W. 74 2,022 Arlington, TX
211 Riley AlanR. 14 2,021 Denton, TX
211 Taylor Terry D. 130 2,021 Bedford, TX
211 Goss William (Mel) M. 128 2,021 Waxahachie, TX
214 Pierce Chad D. 268 2,020 Rowlett, TX
214 Simpson Katelyn B. 277 2,020 Richardson, TX
214 Malicoat Clifton D. 35 2,020 Fort Worth, TX
214 Bendicion James U. 151 2,020 Burleson, TX
218 Darling Brenda S. 78 2,019 Tom Bean, TX
218 CragJmaA. 69 2,019 Grand Prairie, TX
218 Snyder Stephanie M. 52 2,019 Stephenville, TX
221 Barrett Cody R. 280 2,018 Arlington, TX
222 Adams Vincent E. 313 2,017 Arlington, TX
223 Sivilay Billy 276 2,016 Euless, TX
224 Brodeur Ryan P. 264 2,015 McKinney, TX
224 Borlace Roger 303 2,015 Mabank, TX
226 Lankford Nick A. 162 2,014 Saginaw, TX
226 Hoffman LauraJ. 85 2,014 Fort Worth, TX
228 AyaaAlex 270 2,013 Arlington, TX
229 Koo KevinB. 26 2,012 Fort Worth, TX
229 Oshinsky Alexander 8 2,012 Haltom City, TX
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Place Team Name Entry Score From
231 AdameJoeA. 139 2,011 Grapevine, TX
232 Barrere Dennis J. 82 2,009 Arlington, TX
233 Carroll Brett 73 2,008 Pantego, TX
233 Hernandez George Sr 230 2,008 Fort Worth, TX
233 Wilson Shayne 232 2,008 Como, TX
233 Compton Todd 167 2,008 Bedford, TX
237 BudaRandal T. 222 2,007 Irving, TX
237 Nack Scot P. 261 2,007 McKinney, TX
239 Denton AngelaG. 274 2,005 Fort Worth, TX
240 Stringer Ben C. 83 2,004 Weatherford, TX
241 Pettigrew Hugh E. Jr 4 2,003 Dallas, TX
241 GarciaNikolasV. 256 2,003 Grand Prairie, TX
243 LaPointe Jan R. 238 2,002 Fort Worth, TX
243 Adams Megan J. 122 2,002 Keller, TX
245 Hutchins Clarence (Doug) D. 66 2,001 Dallas, TX
245 Morrison Kyron J. 268 2,001 Rowlett, TX
247 Boroff Ronald N. 163 2,000 Saginaw, TX
247 Van Noy Donald L. 106 2,000 Decatur, TX
249 Boroff AnitaR. 163 1,999 Saginaw, TX
249 QOsornio Christopher 9 1,999 Dallas, TX
249 Groves Cathy 243 1,999 Shady Shores, TX
252 Phillips Stacie R. 234 1,998 Ft. Worth, TX
252 Barnes George E. 192 1,998 Glenn Heights, TX
252 Fulce Cully 14 1,998 Denton, TX
252 Morris Edward L. 81 1,998 Arlington, TX
256 Dean William P. 60 1,997 Azle, TX
257 Hendley Stephanie K. 94 1,996 Burleson, TX
258 Nettleton Hayden B. 92 1,995 Benbrook, TX
259 Robeson Maria C. 78 1,994 Tom Bean, TX
260 James Michael B. 269 1,993 Rowlett, TX
261 McMahon Edward G. IlI 242 1,992 Little Elm, TX
261 Austin KevinJ. 9 1,992 Dallas, TX
261 Morrison Al B. Jr 98 1,992 Crowley, TX
264 Walters Nolan 36 1,991 Arlington, TX
264 Points Howard E. 250 1,991 Grand Prairie, TX
266 Harris Scott 71 1,990 Carrollton, TX
266 Fisher Jolie D. 52 1,990 Stephenville, TX
266 GreenKevinA. 98 1,990 Crowley, TX
269 Marquez LouisE. 112 1,989 Arlington, TX
269 Leclear Samantha K. 81 1,989 Arlington, TX
269 McClendon Floyd E. 6 1,989 Dallas, TX
272 WillisLeroy Jr 35 1,988 Fort Worth, TX
272 LoftisJanet A. 210 1,988 N Richland Hills, TX
274 Smith Randall T. 131 1,987 Wiley, TX
275 Baker Rodney D. 61 1,986 Fort Worth, TX
276 Woods BrendalL. 187 1,984 Mineral Wells, TX
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276 Nason Ron A. 60 1,984 Azle, TX
278 Kirton Michadl S. 128 1,983 Waxahachie, TX
279 Geiger Timothy 225 1,980 Garland, TX
280 Miller Nigel 191 1,979 Glenn Heights, TX
280 Jordan Carl F. 75 1,979 Fort Worth, TX
280 Walters Debbie K. 20 1,979 Kennedale, TX
280 Fleming Paul L. 136 1,979 Fort Worth, TX
284 Westdyk James A. 122 1,978 Keller, TX
284 RossMike J. 108 1,978 Sachse, TX
286 Rios Ruben G. 9 1,977 Dallas, TX
286 Jones PamilaE. 45 1,977 Garland, TX
288 Rogers Ashley 99 1,976 Frisco, TX
288 Rhodes Robert D. 88 1,976 Arlington, TX
290 Traylor Sam 164 1,975 Arlington, TX
290 Thornburg Brian D. 234 1,975 Ft. Worth, TX
292 Calan Jesse M. 220 1,974 Weatherford, TX
292 Eilert Ken 151 1,974 Burleson, TX
294 Nanthavongsa Adam 276 1,973 Euless, TX
295 Harris John M. 66 1,972 Dallas, TX
295 Granger Susie J. 51 1,972 The Colony, TX
297 Asuncion Stacie M. 119 1,971 Euless, TX
298 AdamsAngeaR. 173 1,970 Azle, TX
299 Woodfork Brandon M. 222 1,969 Irving, TX
299 GossAshley 157 1,969 Richardson, TX
299 Kelly Karen M. 61 1,969 Fort Worth, TX
299 Brown PaulaF. 6 1,969 Dallas, TX
303 Dupree MarshaA. 120 1,967 Granbury, TX
303 MaysBailey 131 1,967 Wiley, TX
303 Merten Steve 232 1,967 Como, TX
306 Gilbeaux Edmund J. 313 1,966 Arlington, TX
306 Litton JamesT. 46 1,966 Arlington, TX
308 McHugh Chong S. 26 1,965 Fort Worth, TX
308 Martin Damon P. 206 1,965 Arlington, TX
310 Brathwaite Mary E. 214 1,964 Ft. Worth, TX
310 Vasquez Joshua 1V 278 1,964 Arlington, TX
312 Mann Cindy D. 261 1,963 McKinney, TX
313 Butz Scott B. 36 1,961 Arlington, TX
313 CambraBrandon 155 1,961 Grapevine, TX
315 Wooldridge James (Tom) T. 4 1,960 Dalas, TX
316 Morrison Marshall 22 1,959 McKinney, TX
317 Dean Mark W. Il 260 1,957 McKinney, TX
318 Starks Cameron L. 268 1,956 Rowlett, TX
319 Ortiz Michael D. 71 1,955 Carrollton, TX
319 Sung Chris 174 1,955 Fort Worth, TX
319 Smith Dewayne E. 106 1,955 Decatur, TX
322 Henson MelissaM. 149 1,954 Arlington, TX
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322 Duncan Michagl D.
324 Lewin Jjohnnah S.
324 Nash Walter O.

326 Rose Cindy

326 Langston RhondaK.
326 PickensEldon L.
326 Yarbough Loston
326 Hodges Brandon
331 WardDonadL. J
331 Wittenberg James N.
331 Litton PamelaA.
334 Cobo Estefania

334 Stafford Cody L.
336 Navejar Felix C.
337 Hood Christopher A.
338 SmallsDwaynel. Sr
338 PartidaDaniel

340 Edwards Cheryl A.
341 Polster Brian

342 Ray Kdly L.

342 McCullough Michael J.

342 Lawson Robert (Bab) A.

342 Nicolet Liz J.

346 Brennan Michadl L. Jr
346 Yates Mary

346 Marshall Diane

349 Hendley Keith A.
349 Kelley Kerri L.

351 Bednarek Steve

352 Larson James

352 Marsh Peyton

354 Simon Megan

355 Frazier Rodney B. Jr
356 Oshorne Roy

357 DeGray A. Erin

357 So Eunsook

359 McDowell Patricial.
359 Moore Brandon L.
359 Campbell Ricky
359 Stuart Jamarah L.
359 Rose Pete C.

359 Arias Denisse M.
365 Lawrence Sharon J.
365 Mitchell AngelaR.
367 Thornburg Michelle
367 Burton ReginaJ.

138
167
41

67

225
273
271
278
280
230
46

249
272

103
253
251
274
208
259
137
135
45
122
212
194
94
67
71
82
124
85
47
113
47
230
257
260
267
73
67
149
51
236
234
33

1,954 Grapevine, TX
1,953 Bedford, TX
1,953 Fort Worth, TX
1,952 Fort Worth, TX
1,952 Garland, TX
1,952 Canton, TX
1,952 Garland, TX
1,952 Arlington, TX
1,951 Arlington, TX
1,951 Fort Worth, TX
1,951 Arlington, TX
1,946 Keller, TX
1,946 Fort Worth, TX
1,943 Haltom City, TX
1,941 Quinlan, TX
1,940 Grand Prairie, TX
1,940 Grand Prairie, TX
1,939 Fort Worth, TX
1,938 Frisco, TX
1,936 McKinney, TX
1,936 Hurst, TX

1,936 Dallas, TX
1,936 Garland, TX
1,935 Keller, TX
1,935 Waxahachie, TX
1,935 Lipan, TX

1,933 Burleson, TX
1,933 Fort Worth, TX
1,932 Carrollton, TX
1,931 Arlington, TX

1,931 North Richland Hills, TX

1,930 Fort Worth, TX
1,929 Richardson, TX
1,928 Seagoville, TX
1,927 Richardson, TX
1,927 Fort Worth, TX
1,925 Mineral Wells, TX
1,925 McKinney, TX
1,925 Rowlett, TX

1,925 Pantego, TX
1,925 Fort Worth, TX
1,925 Arlington, TX
1,924 The Colony, TX
1,924 Mineral Wells, TX
1,923 Ft. Worth, TX
1,923 Prosper, TX
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369 Patrick Dennis J. 169 1,922 Alvarado, TX
370 Mann John C. 128 1,920 Waxahachie, TX
370 Rydberg Brant J. 121 1,920 Keller, TX
372 Campbell Timothy E. 108 1,919 Sachse, TX
372 Schiller Steve B. 89 1,919 Arlington, TX
372 Enzer Michadl R. 69 1,919 Grand Prairie, TX
372 Childress Brian 262 1,919 McKinney, TX
372 EwingsBilly J. 272 1,919 Fort Worth, TX
377 Colgrove Daniel 208 1,918 Frisco, TX
377 DeMars Edward E. 91 1,918 Benbrook, TX
379 Cooper Brett R. 249 1,917 Keller, TX
380 McHugh MikeR. 94 1,916 Burleson, TX
381 Barton Laura 73 1,915 Pantego, TX
381 Sockwell Edward R. 47 1,915 Richardson, TX
381 Dimas Michael E. 173 1,915 Azle, TX
384 Ford Michael A. 137 1,914 Hurst, TX
385 Gillilan Judy L. 157 1,913 Richardson, TX
385 Gaudette Nicollette L. 112 1,913 Arlington, TX
385 Hardgrave Ana 238 1,913 Fort Worth, TX
385 Liwen BarbaraA. 8 1,913 Haltom City, TX
385 Jewell William W. |1 130 1,913 Bedford, TX
390 Fisher Trey D. 52 1,912 Stephenville, TX
391 Omberg Jaye A. 91 1,911 Benbrook, TX
392 Rutledge Seth T. 277 1,910 Richardson, TX
393 Kolodetsky Vickie A. 119 1,908 Euless, TX
394 GibbinsOlin K. 106 1,907 Decatur, TX
395 Bustamante Ricardo 88 1,904 Arlington, TX
395 Stanley Michael L. 272 1,904 Fort Worth, TX
395 Hill Austin Sr 289 1,904 Red Oak, TX
398 Woodyard Marshall 192 1,903 Glenn Heights, TX
398 Sivak Christian J. 116 1,903 Plano, TX
398 Fleming Connor 136 1,903 Fort Worth, TX
398 Francisco Denise M. 10 1,903 Fort Worth, TX
402 WilliamsLen V. 169 1,901 Alvarado, TX
402 Downey Fred W. 168 1,901 Midlothian, TX
402 Sung Jeong M. 174 1,901 Fort Worth, TX
405 Geisder KeithT. 48 1,900 Heartland, TX
406 Ellis Susan G. 55 1,899 Frisco, TX
407 Benjamin Debbie D. 254 1,898 Grand Prairie, TX
408 Keto Gary A. 135 1,897 Dallas, TX
409 Button Randolph Jr 212 1,896 Waxahachie, TX
410 KingKipwanaK. 305 1,895 Fort Worth, TX
410 Trevino Zachary T. 277 1,895 Richardson, TX
412 MendozaErnest C. 168 1,894 Midlothian, TX
412 O'Ned John E. 238 1,894 Fort Worth, TX
412 Haug Mark L. 227 1,894 Arlington, TX
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415 Acon Eric 260 1,892 McKinney, TX
415 Joseph Walter S. Sr 164 1,892 Arlington, TX
417 Sheehan Kerry 48 1,890 Heartland, TX
418 Sprinkle Dan W. 21 1,889 N Richland HIs, TX
418 Davie Robert Jr 155 1,889 Grapevine, TX
420 DossMarilyn M. 192 1,888 Glenn Heights, TX
421 Holland Annie 274 1,887 Fort Worth, TX
422 Gutierrez ChrisL. 10 1,884 Fort Worth, TX
423 Ostermann Mike R. 67 1,883 Fort Worth, TX
423 Gerlikovski Scott D. 173 1,883 Azle, TX
423 Williams Shane 250 1,883 Grand Prairie, TX
426 WilliamsVicki L. 250 1,881 Grand Prairie, TX
426 Morrison Tyron D. 268 1,881 Rowlett, TX
426 Bustamante Margaret 88 1,881 Arlington, TX
429 Winstead Dwayne E. 263 1,879 McKinney, TX
429 LeeDylen 174 1,879 Fort Worth, TX
431 Washington Cheryl Y. 184 1,878 Grand Prairie, TX
431 Banks Becky 267 1,878 Rowlett, TX
433 Loehrer Doug C. 167 1,877 Bedford, TX
434 O'Connor Michael D. 120 1,876 Granbury, TX
434 Grimes Mark G. 259 1,876 McKinney, TX
436 Henson Joseph A. 149 1,875 Arlington, TX
437 English Frank 103 1,874 Quinlan, TX
438 Hill Bryson 273 1,873 Canton, TX
439 Jackson TerrancelL. 193 1,872 Glenn Heights, TX
439 Cooper Patti 189 1,872 Saginaw, TX
441 Belgarde Brenda K. 184 1,870 Grand Prairie, TX
441 Lawrence Richard F. Jr 50 1,870 Frisco, TX
443 Van Noy Wendy 106 1,868 Decatur, TX
443 McGrew Woodrow A. 75 1,868 Fort Worth, TX
445 Hooks Johnathan R. 162 1,867 Saginaw, TX
446 Adams Tommy E. 305 1,866 Fort Worth, TX
447 Colvin Darius J. 289 1,864 Red Oak, TX
447 Tucker Richard A. 54 1,864 Fort Worth, TX
449 Hoffman Wayne A. 85 1,862 Fort Worth, TX
450 Clark EffieA. 168 1,860 Midlothian, TX
451 Stewart PamelaJ. 89 1,859 Arlington, TX
452 Holford Taylor C. 21 1,855 N Richland Hls, TX
452 Sivilay Jack 276 1,855 Euless, TX
454 McCann John 69 1,853 Grand Prairie, TX
455 Lawrence Raymond A. 50 1,851 Frisco, TX
455 Wilson Marilyn K. 187 1,851 Mineral Wells, TX
457 Goss David 258 1,848 McKinney, TX
458 Shephard Michael D. 241 1,846 Arlington, TX
459 Whitehill Rebeccal. 252 1,845 Grand Prairie, TX
459 Partida Joann 251 1,845 Grand Prairie, TX
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All Events, Open Handicap, Handicapped

North Texas USBC

Current Standings

2025 Open City Tournament, All Events event only, All Events, Open Handicap division only
Sorted By Event, Division

Place Team Name Entry Score From
461 Payton YolandaJ. 179 1,843 Frisco, TX
461 Conley Warren Jr 169 1,843 Alvarado, TX
461 Cadwell TimD. 259 1,843 McKinney, TX
464 Schluter Jane 257 1,842 Mineral Wells, TX
464 Cooper Leroy W. Jr 189 1,842 Saginaw, TX
466 Pearson Dean W. 54 1,841 Fort Worth, TX
466 Thornton Terry A. 61 1,841 Fort Worth, TX
468 Merritt ChrisT. 54 1,835 Fort Worth, TX
468 Espinosa Carlos M. 151 1,835 Burleson, TX
468 Cooksey Steven 135 1,835 Dallas, TX
471 Rydberg EricJ. 121 1,829 Keller, TX
472 Adams Patrick W. 122 1,820 Keller, TX
472 Diesslin Theodor E. 92 1,820 Benbrook, TX
472 Grant Denise A. 257 1,820 Mineral Wells, TX
475 Dodson Jeffrey " Scott" 128 1,819 Waxahachie, TX
476 Foster Rocky J. 116 1,818 Plano, TX
477 Whited Joshua W. 252 1,816 Grand Prairie, TX
478 Spencer Michael G. 291 1,813 Red Oak, TX
479 Marquez RebeccaR. 112 1,808 Arlington, TX
480 Glines Chad E. 112 1,807 Arlington, TX
480 Wharton Casey A. 21 1,807 N Richland HIs, TX
482 Butler Isaac 10 1,802 Fort Worth, TX
483 Dewberry David G. 74 1,801 Arlington, TX
483 Fulbright D Clark 75 1,801 Fort Worth, TX
485 Luttrell Wayne 74 1,797 Arlington, TX
485 Frazier Kelly J. 47 1,797 Richardson, TX
487 VanNocker DeidraA. 20 1,796 Kennedale, TX
487 HaasMark S. 250 1,796 Grand Prairie, TX
489 Francisco Herman A. 10 1,794 Fort Worth, TX
490 Chovanec Phil M. 107 1,793 Decatur, TX
491 LaPointe Mike C. 238 1,792 Fort Worth, TX
492 Chisum DanR. 226 1,788 Arlington, TX
493 Martsolf Roland L. 131 1,781 Wiley, TX
494 Barrere Bryan J. 82 1,780 Arlington, TX
495 Simpson Jack C. 49 1,778 Aledo, TX
495 Stephens Michelle 258 1,778 McKinney, TX
497 Murray Phyllis 191 1,775 Glenn Heights, TX
498 Markham Walter (Mark) 162 1,772 Saginaw, TX
499 Farver Mark S. 253 1,768 Grand Prairie, TX
500 Dix Troy 179 1,767 Frisco, TX
501 Ohman Julia A. 157 1,749 Richardson, TX
502 Ellifritt Shawn E. 52 1,740 Stephenville, TX
503 Sdlers-Black Alezandra J. 155 1,739 Grapevine, TX
504 Sweatt Cheri N. 179 1,736 Frisco, TX
505 Poole Michadl D. 48 1,731 Heartland, TX
506 lbrahimRaT. 278 1,729 Arlington, TX
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2025 Open City Tournament, All Events event only, All Events, Open Handicap division only
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Place Team Name Entry Score From
507 Smith Harold E. 131 1,727 Wiley, TX
507 Henderson AleciaM. 56 1,727 Watauga, TX
509 Brown Kelvin 6 1,717 Dallas, TX
510 Singleton DwayneK. 180 1,713 N Richland Hls, TX
511 WoodsBen K. 187 1,712 Mineral Wells, TX
512 Shockley Carole A. 89 1,699 Arlington, TX
513 Sanford Kevin A. 98 1,695 Crowley, TX
513 Rydberg Dylan J. 121 1,695 Keller, TX
515 Liwen Keith D. 8 1,653 Haltom City, TX
516 King Nancy J. 187 1,643 Mineral Wells, TX
517 Jeffery Tara 190 1,552 Glenn Heights, TX
518 Latimer Kevin G. 180 1,492 N Richland Hls, TX
519 Watkins Andrew W. 175 1,453 Weatherford, TX
520 Childers Patrick D. 175 1,441 Weatherford, TX
521 CaseDavid 85 1,389 Fort Worth, TX
522 Lock Clayton 229 1,373 Dallas, TX
523 BlanksBryan 190 1,369 Glenn Heights, TX
524 Johnson David 37 1,361 Godley, TX
525 Laster Kimer Jr 37 1,360 Godley, TX
526 WaltersKass 175 1,343 Weatherford, TX
527 Walters Joelle D. 175 1,316 Weatherford, TX
528 Surveyor Shawn J. 229 1,314 Dallas, TX
529 Anderson Keith L. 291 1,300 Red Oak, TX
529 Hill DetriquelL. 296 1,300 Red Oak, TX
531 Reed Camron D. 37 1,247 Godley, TX
532 Martin John W. Sr 293 1,238 Red Oak, TX
533 King AkeshiaR. 229 1,222 Dallas, TX
534 Henderson Ronald S. 37 1,199 Godley, TX
535 LeeDanielleT. 229 1,155 Dallas, TX
536 Probert Colton D. 226 769 Arlington, TX
537 Helm Ashley 40 766 Fort Worth, TX
538 King Quindalyn 191 698 Glenn Heights, TX
539 Brown Brittany N. 40 693 Fort Worth, TX
540 Sturgeon JanessaE. 181 680 Fort Worth, TX
541 Mcfarland Spencer A. 181 679 Fort Worth, TX
542 Plunkett Ryan A. 40 671 Fort Worth, TX
543 Boyle Steven T. 226 659 Arlington, TX
543 Dollard Cory J. 289 659 Red Oak, TX
545 Schaab David L. 78 649 Tom Bean, TX
546 Randall Cory 181 644 Fort Worth, TX
547 Helm Steven C. 40 640 Fort Worth, TX
548 Schaab Derek 78 638 Tom Bean, TX
549 Pell Donald R. 34 636 Gsrland, TX
549 Watson Jennifer R. 1 636 Dawson, TX
551 Wright Michadl L. 144 621 Mansfield, TX
552 Johnson Ronnie E. 290 619 Red Oak, TX
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553 Edwards Raydeen Jr 191 618 Glenn Heights, TX
554 Stillabower Jack E. 290 609 Red Oak, TX
555 Watson William (Mike) 1 590 Dawson, TX
556 EllisDon L. 181 585 Fort Worth, TX
557 Bassett IraP. 292 550 Red Oak, TX
557 Bassett IraP. 290 550 Red Oak, TX

The lowest score to cash is 2093.

Current Standings

May 11, 2025 06:39 PM

Page 13 of 13



